Rural Development
Faith-Based and Community Based Coordinators

National Office Staff — Washington, D.C.

Carlton L. Lewis Mission Area Liaison  (202) 692-0097 (202) 692-0305  carlton.lewis@usda.gov

Chadwick Parker Rural Housing Service (202) 720-1502  (202) 690-0652 chad.parker@usda.gov
Chris Moore Rural Business Service (202) 690-0524  (202) 690-4737 chris.moore@usda.gov
Michael Thieman Rural Utilities Service (202) 720-6530  (202) 720-1725 michael.thieman@usda.gov

State Faith-Based and Community Based Coordinators

Alabama Henry D. Pace Sr. SCRC Work number: (334) 279-3408
4121 Carmichael Road Fax number:  (334) 279-3409
Sterling Centre Bldg., Suite 601 TDD number: (334) 279-3495
Monigomery, Alabama 36106-3683 E-mail: henry.pace@al.usda.gov
Alaska Debbie Andrys, Area Manager Work number: (907) 761-7770
800 W. Evergreen, Suite 201 Fax number:  (907) 761-7783
Palmer , Alaska 99645 Relay Service: (800) 770-8225
E-mail: debbie.andrys(@ak.usda.gov.
Arizona Ernie Wetherbee Work number: (602) 280-8707
3003 No. Central Ave. Fax number:  (602) 280-8770
Suite 900 TDD number: (602) 280-8705
Phoenix, Arizona 85012 E-mail: ernie.wetherbee@az.usda.gov
Arkansas Cherry L. Smith Work number: (501) 301-3209
700 W. Capitol, Room 3416 Fax number: (501) 301-3278
Little Rock, Arkansas 72201-3225 TDD number: (501) 301-3279
E-mail: cherry.smith@ar.usda.gov
California  Janice Waddell Work number: (530) 792-5810
430 G Street, Agcy 4169 Fax number:  (530) 792-5838
Davis, California 95616-4169 TDD number: (530) 792-5848
E-mail: janice.waddell@ca.usda.gov
Colorado Jeanne E. Hudec Work number: (720) 544-2910
2205 State Street Fax number:  (720) 544-2971 (confidential)
Alamosa, Colorado 81101 TDD number: (720) 544-2976
E-mail: jeanne.hudec@co.usda.gov
Delaware/  Kathy Beisner Work number: (302) 697-4333
Maryland 92 Thomas Johnson Drive, Suite 110 Fax number:  (302) 697-4390

Frederick, MD 21702

TDD number: (302) 697-4303
E-mail: kathy.beisner@de.usda.gov.
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Florida/
Virgin Islands

Georgia

Hawaii/

Jenna Delattibodier
4440 North West 25" Place
Gainesville, Florida 32606

Jane Ferguson

Stevens Federal Building
355 E. Hancock Ave.
Athens, Georgia 30601

Alvin Okamoto

American Samoa/ Room 327, Federal Bldg.

Western Pacific

Idaho

IHinois

Indiana

Jowa

Kansas

Kentucky

Louisiana

154 Waianuenue Avenue
Hilo. Hawaii 96720-2486

Patricia “Trish” A. Collier
9173 West Barnes Drive, Suite Al
Boise, Idaho 83709

David Baggott
2118 West Park Court, Suite A
Champaign, [llinois 61821

Dena Downham
1812 Troxel Drive, Suite C-1
Lafayette, IN 47909-7367

Jane M. Ginapp
210 Walnut Street, Room 873
Des Moines, Jowa 50309

DeAnna E. Gerhardt
2106 East Spruce
Garden City, Kansas 67846

A. Michele Witt
771 Corporate Drive, Suite 200
Lexington, Kentucky 40503

Holly Martien

P. O. Box 1990

1803 Trade Drive

Ruston, Louisiana 71273-1990

Work number: (352) 338-3400 ext. 3443
Fax number:  (352) 338-3404

TDD number: None

E-mail: jenna.delattibodier@fl.usda.gov

Work number: (706) 546-2162
Fax number: (706) 546-2126
TDD number: (706) 546-2034
E-mail: jane.ferguson@ga.usda.gov

Work number: (808) 933-8314
Fax number: (808) 933-8336
TDD number: (808) 933-8321
E-mail: alvin.okamoto@hi.usda.gov

Work number: (208) 378-5606
Fax number: (208) 378-5643
TDD number: (208) 378-5644
E-mail: patricia.collier@id.usda.gov

Work number: (217) 403-6241
Fax number:  (217) 403-6243
TDD number: (217) 403-6240
E-mail: david.baggott@il.usda.gov

Work number: (765) 474-9992 Ext.120
Fax number:  (765) 474-1266

TDD number: (317)290-3343

E-mail: dena.downham@in.usda.gov

Work number: (515) 284-4045
Fax number: (515) 284-4859
TDD number: (515) 284-4858
E-mail; jane.ginapp(@ia.usda.gov

Work number: (620) 275-0211 Ext.442
Fax number:  (620) 275-4903

TDD number: None

E-mail: deanna.gerhardt@ks.usda.gov

Work number: (859) 224-7324
Fax number:  (859) 224-7344
TDD number: (859) 224-7422
E-mail: michele.witt@ky.usda.gov

Work number: (318) 437-7017
Fax number: (318)437-7963
TDD number: None

E-mail: cathy.beales(@la.usda.gov




Maine

Alden R. Turner
P. O. Box 1938
Lewiston, Maine 04241-1938

Massachusetts

Michigan

Minnesota

Mississippi

Missouri

Montana

Nebraska

Nevada

Daniel R. Beaudette
451 West Street, Suite 2
Ambherst, Massachusetts 01002

Brian Buehler
3001 Coolidge Road, Suite 200
East Lansing, Michigan 48823

Joseph M. Folsom

410 Farm Credit Services Bldg.
375 Jackson Street

St. Paul, Minnesota 55101-1853

Jacqueline Jackson
100 W. Capitol Street, Suite 831
Jackson, Mississippi 39269

Martha Newsom

601 Business Loop 70 West
Parkade Center, Suite 235
Columbia, Missouri 65203-2546

Joanne Bowers

900 Technology Blvd, Suite B
P. O. Box 850

Bozeman, Montana 59771

Melba J. Davison

Federal Building, Room 152
100 Centennial Mall North
Lincoln, Nebraska 68508-3888

Mike Holm
1390 South Curry Street
Carson City, Nevada 89703

New Hampshire/

Vermont

Anita Rios Moore

89 Main Street

City Center, 3rd Floor
Montpelier, Vermont 05602

Work number: (207) 753-9400
Fax number: (207) 784-1335
TDD number: (207) 942-7331
E-mail: alden.turner@me.usda.gov

Work number; (413) 253-4318
Fax number: (413) 253-4347
TDD number: (413) 253-4590
E-mail: danjel.beaudette@ma.usda.gov

Work number: (517) 324-5204
Fax number:  (517) 324-5169
TDD number: (517) 337-6906
E-mail: brian.buehler@mi.usda.gov

Work number: (651) 602-7803
Fax number: (651) 602-7824
TDD number: (651) 602-7830
E-mail: joseph.folsom@mn.usda.gov

Work number: (601) 965-4316 Ext.166
Fax number:  (601) 965-4257

TDD number: (601) 965-5850

E-mail: jacqueline.jackson@ms.usda.gov

Work number: (573) 876-0986
Fax number: (573) 876-0977
TDD number: (573) 876-9480
E-mail: martha.newsom@mo.usda.gov

Work number: (406) 585-2586
Fax number: (406) 585-2565
TDD number: (406) 586-2562
E-mail: joanne.bowers@mt.usda.gov

Work number: (402) 437-5598
Fax number:  (402) 437-5408

TDD number: (402) 437-5093
E-mail: melba.davison(@ne.usda.gov

Work number: (775) 887-1222 ext.26
Fax number:  (775) 887-12879431
TDD number; (775) 885-0633
E-mail: mike.holm@nv.usda.gov

Work number: (802) 828-6006
Fax number;  (802) 828-6018
TDD number: (802) 223-6083
E-mail: anita.moore@vt.usda.gov




New Jersey

New Mexico

New York

Derrick S. Waltz
8000 Midlantic Drive
Mt. Laurel, New Jersey 08054

Ron A. Gonzales

6200 Jefferson Street, N. E. Room 255

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109

Scott Collins
31 Cherry Avenue
Falconer, New York 14733

North Carolina

North Dakota

Ohio

Oklahoma

Oregon

Pennsylvania

Brenda Bonner
4405 Bland Road, Suite 260
Raleigh, North Carolina 27609

Carol A. Reed

P. O. Box 1737

220 East Rosser, Room 208
Bismarck, North Dakota 58502

Randall Hunt
200 North High Street, Room 507
Columbus, Ohio 43215-2477

Carlos A. Andujar
100 USDA, Suite 108
Stillwater, Oklahoma 74074-2654

SCRM

Anita Aguigui
1835 Black Lake Blvd., Suite C
Olympia, Washington 98512

Leonard “Chuck” Queitzsch, Jr.
Suite 330

One Credit Union Place
Harrisburg, PA 17110-2996

Work number: (856) 787-7773
Fax number:  (856) 787-7783
TDD number: (856) 787-7784
E-mail: derrick. waltz(@nj.usda.gov

Work number: (505) 761-4948
Fax number:  (505) 761-4977
TDD number: (505) 761-4938
E-mail: ron.gonzales@nm.usda.gov

Work number: (315) 477-6409
Fax number: (315) 477-6438
TDD number: (315) 477-6447
E-mail: scott.collins@ny.usda.gov

Work number: (919) 873-2012
Fax number: (919) 873-2075
TDD number: (919) 873-2003
E-mail: brenda.bonner@nc.usda.gov

Work number: (701) 530-2059
Fax number:  (701) 530-2111
TDD number: (701) 530-2113
E-mail: carol.reed@nd.usda.gov

Work number: (614) 255-2390
Fax number: (614) 255-2559
TDD number: (614) 255-2554
E-mail: randall.hunt@oh.usda.gov

Work number: (405) 742-1018
Fax number:  (405) 742-1005
TDD number: (405) 742-1007
E-mail: carlos.andujar@ok.usda.gov

Work number: (360) 704-7722
Fax number:  (360) 704-7742
TDD number: (360) 704-7760
E-mail: anita.aguigui@wa.usda.gov

Work number: (717) 237-2283

Fax number: (717) 237-2197

Relay number: 1-800-654-5984

E-mail: Leonard.Queitzsch(@pa.usda.gov




Puerto Rico Ramon Melendez
P. O. Box 366106
San Juan, Puerto Rico 00936-6106

South Carolina
Cathy J. Seawright
Strom Thurmond Federal Bldg.
1835 Assembly Street, Room 1007
Columbia, South Carolina 29201

South Dakota
James L. Hafner
200 4th Street, S. W.
Federal Building, Room 210
Huron, South Dakota 57350-2477

Tennessee Terri Sneed
3322 West End Avenue, Suite 302
Nashville, Tennessee 37203

Texas Donna Freytag
101 South Main Street
Federal Building, Suite 102
Temple, Texas 76501

Utah Pam Snedeger
340 North 600 East
Richfield, Utah 84701

Virginia Daniel Bedford, Jr.
1606 Santa Rosa Road, Suite 238
Richmond, Virginia 23229

Washington Anita Aguigui
1835 Black Lake Blvd. Suite C
Olympia, Washington 98512

West Virginia
Richard Satterfield
75 High Street
Morgantown, WV 26505

Wisconsin  Melany Hastreiter
639 West Kemp Rhinelander
Rhinelander, Wisconsin 54501

Wyoming Alan Brooks
100 E B Street, Room 1005
Casper, WY 82601

Work number: (787) 766-5095 Ext. 250
Fax number:  (787) 766-5844

TDD number: (787) 766-5332

E-mail: ramon.melendz@pr.usda.gov

Work number: (803) 253-3093
Fax number:  (803) 765-5633
TDD number: (803) 765-5697
E-mail: cathy.seawright@sc.usda.gov

Work number: (605) 352-1134
Fax number: (605) 352-1154
TDD number: (605)352-1147
E-mail: jim.hafner(@sd.usda.gov

Work number: (615) 783-1384
Fax number: (615) 783-1301
TDD number: None

E-mail: terri.sneed@tn.usda.gov.

Work number; (254) 742-9704
Fax number: (254) 742-9709
TDD number: (254) 742-9712
E-mail: Donna.Freytag@tx.usda.gov

Work number: (435) 896-8250 Ext. 23
Fax number:  (435) 896-4819

TDD number: (801) 524-3309
E-mail: pam.snedeger(@ut.usda.gov

Work number: (804) 287-1563
Fax number:  (804) 287-1785
TDD number: (804) 287-1753
E-mail: daniel.bedford@va.usda.gov

Work number: (360) 704-7722
Fax number: (360) 704-7742
TDD number: (360) 704-7760
E-mail: anita.aguigui@wa.usda.gov

Work number: (304) 284-4874
Fax number: (304) 284-4893
TDD number: (304) 284-4836
E-mail: richard.satterfield@wyv.usda.gov
Work number: (715) 362-5941 Ext. 128
Fax number: (715) 362-9370
TDD number: (715) 345-7614
E-mail: melany.hastreiter@wi.usda.gov

Work number: (307) 233-6716
Fax number:  (307) 233-6739
E-mail: alan.brooks@wy.usda.gov




